
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026870-2021 

Contract

Integrated Community Equipment Services - PRF 625

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026870

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bafd  

Published 27 October 2021, 10:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Mrs Sarah Holmes

Email

Sarah.Holmes@peterborough.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7950854238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026870-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026870-2021
mailto:Sarah.Holmes@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

Buyer's address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Community Equipment Services - PRF 625

Reference number

DN544435

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC), Peterborough City Council (PCC) and
Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) have statutory
requirement duties under various legislation to provide community equipment services for
people with health and social care needs.

The Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES) is central to the delivery of the
prevention and wellbeing priorities of the council and its partners and is acknowledged as an
essential element of service provision that helps to reduce, prevent and delay the need for
long term care and support. With ever changing demands across health and social care, it is
essential that this service embraces innovation and evolves to better meet the needs and
demands of all its stakeholders.

The Commissioners are seeking to appoint a provider to deliver an exemplary Integrated
Community Equipment Service to the people paying council tax in Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough and those who are registered with a GP that is part of the Cambridgeshire &
Peterborough CCG.

Whilst Peterborough City Council and Cambridgeshire County Council are jointly procuring
ICES for delivery throughout Peterborough and Cambridgeshire, the successful bidder shall
contract with Peterborough City Council, as the lead authority, on behalf of both authorities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £59,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC), Peterborough City Council (PCC) and
Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) have statutory
requirement duties under various legislation to provide community equipment services for
people with health and social care needs.

The Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES) is central to the delivery of the
prevention and wellbeing priorities of the council and its partners and is acknowledged as an
essential element of service provision that helps to reduce, prevent and delay the need for
long term care and support. With ever changing demands across health and social care, it is
essential that this service embraces innovation and evolves to better meet the needs and
demands of all its stakeholders.

The Commissioners are seeking to appoint a provider to deliver an exemplary Integrated
Community Equipment Service to the people paying council tax in Cambridgeshire and
Peterborough and those who are registered with a GP that is part of the Cambridgeshire &
Peterborough CCG.

Whilst Peterborough City Council and Cambridgeshire County Council are jointly procuring
ICES for delivery throughout Peterborough and Cambridgeshire, the successful bidder shall
contract with Peterborough City Council, as the lead authority, on behalf of both authorities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 2 stage process. Quality threshold and then price / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013194

/Notice/013194-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NRS Healthcare

Coalville

LE67 1UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH11 - Peterborough

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £59,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peterborough City Council

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T14:58:24+0100
	TCPDF




